The historical results of Dynegy and the Power Generation Business of LS Power Development, LLC and Affiliates are not necessarily
indicative of the results that may be expected for New Dynegy for any future period.

In creating the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements, the primary adjustments to the historical financial statements of
Dynegy and the Power Generation Business of LS Power Development, LLC and Affiliates were purchase accounting adjustments which
include adjustments necessary to (i) allocate the purchase price to the tangible and intangible assets and liabilities of the Power Generation
Business of LS Power Development, LLC and Affiliates based on their estimated fair values; (ii) adjust the amounts related to the Development
Assets that will be contributed to the Development LLC, of which New Dynegy will own 50%; and (iii) conform the accounting policies of the
LS Contributing Entities to those of Dynegy.

82

Edgar Filing: Dynegy Acquisition, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 119

Table of Contents

New Dynegy

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

(in millions, except per share data)

(a)
Dynegy

Historical

(b)
Contributed

Entities
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
New Dynegy
Pro Forma

Revenues $ 2,313 $ 66 $ (32)(c) $ 2,347
Cost of sales, exclusive of depreciation shown separately
below (2,416) (44) 44 (d) (2,416)
Depreciation and amortization expense (220) (7) (43)(e) (270)
Project development expenses �  (16) 16 (f) �
Impairment and other charges (46) �  �  (46)
Loss on sale of assets, net (1) �  �  (1)
General and administrative expenses (468) (5) �  (473)

Operating loss (838) (6) (15) (859)
Earnings (losses) from unconsolidated investments 2 �  (8)(f) (6)
Interest expense (389) (57) (32)(g) (478)
Other income and expense, net 26 14 (4)(h) 36

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes (1,199) (49) (59) (1,307)
Income tax benefit 395 �  22 (i) 417

Loss from continuing operations (804) (49) (37) (890)
Less: preferred stock dividends 22 �  �  22

Loss from continuing operations available for common
stockholders $ (826) $ (49) $ (37) $ (912)

Basic shares outstanding 387 727 (j)
Diluted shares outstanding 513 853 (j)

Basic loss from continuing operations $ (2.13) $ (1.25)
Diluted loss from continuing operations (k) $ (2.13) $ (1.25)

83

Edgar Filing: Dynegy Acquisition, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 120

Table of Contents

New Dynegy

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

(in millions, except per share data)

(a)
Dynegy

Historical

(b)
Contributed

Entities
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
New Dynegy
Pro Forma

Revenues $ 1,620 $ 665 $ (18)(c) $ 2,267
Cost of sales, exclusive of depreciation shown separately
below (1,103) (507) 35 (d) (1,575)
Depreciation and amortization expense (174) (33) (33)(e) (240)
Project development expenses �  (14) 14 (f) �
Impairment and other charges (107) �  �  (107)
Gain on sale of assets, net 3 �  �  3
General and administrative expenses (160) (18) �  (178)

Operating income 79 93 (2) 170
Earnings (losses) from unconsolidated investments 6 �  (7)(f) (1)
Interest expense (310) (105) (25)(g) (440)
Debt conversion costs (249) �  �  (249)
Other income and expense, net 41 55 (4)(h) 92

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes (433) 43 (38) (428)
Income tax benefit (expense) 154 (3) 14 (i) 165

Income (loss) from continuing operations (279) 40 (24) (263)
Less: preferred stock dividends 9 �  �  9

Income (loss) from continuing operations available for
common stockholders $ (288) $ 40 $ (24) $ (272)

Basic shares outstanding 446 786 (j)
Diluted shares outstanding 512 852 (j)

Basic loss from continuing operations $ (0.65) $ (0.35)
Diluted loss from continuing operations (k) $ (0.65) $ (0.35)

84

Edgar Filing: Dynegy Acquisition, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 121

Table of Contents

Notes to New Dynegy Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

(a) Dynegy Historical Presentation�represents Dynegy Inc.�s historical audited consolidated financial statements derived from its Form
10-K, as amended, for the year ended December 31, 2005 and Dynegy Inc.�s historical unaudited condensed consolidated financial

[…]

(i) Income Tax Benefit�represents the pro forma tax effect of the above adjustments based on an estimated prospective statutory rate of
approximately 37%.

(j) Basic and Diluted Shares Outstanding�reflects the pro forma effect of the issuance of 340 million shares of New Dynegy Class B common
stock to the LS Contributing Entities pursuant to the Merger Agreement Transactions and the exchange of existing Dynegy common stock
for New Dynegy common stock.

(k) Diluted Loss Per Share�When an entity has a net loss from continuing operations, SFAS No. 128, �Earnings per Share,� prohibits the
inclusion of potential common shares in the computation of diluted per-share amounts. Accordingly, the basic shares outstanding amount
has been used to calculate both basic and diluted loss per share for the year ended December 31, 2005 and nine months ended
September 30, 2006.

86

Edgar Filing: Dynegy Acquisition, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 124

Table of Contents

New Dynegy

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2006

(in millions)

(a)
Dynegy

Historical

(b)
Contributed

Entities
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

New Dynegy
Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 388 $ 49 $ (100)(c) $ 337
Restricted cash 277 213 �  490
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts 284 44 �  328
Accounts receivable, affiliates 1 �  �  1
Accounts receivable, other �  2 �  2
Inventory 197 36 �  233
Assets from risk-management activities 343 51 (38)(d) 356
Deferred income taxes 26 �  �  26
Prepayments and other current assets 99 11 �  110
Assets held for sale 1 �  �  1

Total Current Assets 1,616 406 (138) 1,884

Property, Plant and Equipment 6,422 2,185 1,269 (e) 9,876
Accumulated depreciation (1,417) (40) 40 (e) (1,417)

Property, Plant and Equipment, net 5,005 2,145 1,309 8,459
Other Assets
Unconsolidated investments 7 �  81 (f) 88
Restricted investments 82 288 �  370
Assets from risk-management activities 103 13 19 (d) 135
Intangible assets 362 274 (263)(g) 373
Goodwill �  6 1,102 (h) 1,108
Deferred income taxes 3 3 �  6
Deferred financing costs, net �  65 (65)(i) �
Other long-term assets 135 72 (4)(j) 203
Assets held for sale 194 �  �  194

Total Assets $ 7,507 $ 3,272 $ 2,041 $ 12,820

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 215 $ 17 $ �  $ 232
Accrued interest 91 1 �  92
Accrued liabilities and other current liabilities 194 62 45 (k) 301
Deferred revenue �  9 �  9
Liabilities from risk-management activities 339 �  �  339
Liabilities held for sale 1 �  �  1
Notes payables-affiliate, including accrued interest �  1 �  1
Notes payable and current portion of long-term debt 48 31 �  79

Total Current Liabilities 888 121 45 1,054

Long-term debt 3,162 2,172 358 (l) 5,692

Edgar Filing: Dynegy Acquisition, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 125

Bonds payable �  100 �  100
Long-term debt, affiliates 200 �  �  200

Long-Term Debt 3,362 2,272 358 5,992

Other Liabilities
Notes payables-affiliate, including accrued interest �  2 �  2
Liabilities from risk-management activities 112 63 13 (d) 188
Deferred income taxes 440 �  330 (m) 770
Other long-term liabilities 391 60 5 (n) 456

Total Liabilities 5,193 2,518 751 8,462

Commitments and Contingencies
Minority Interest �  5 �  5
Stockholders� Equity
Class A Common Stock 3,366 �  (3,361)(o) 5
Class B Common Stock 1,006 �  (1,003)(o)(p) 3
Additional paid-in capital 37 792 5,605 (p)(q) 6,434
Subscriptions receivable (8) �  �  (8)
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 59 (8) 8 (q) 59
Accumulated deficit (2,077) (35) 41 (r) (2,071)
Treasury stock, at cost (69) �  �  (69)

Total Stockholders� Equity 2,314 749 1,290 4,353

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 7,507 $ 3,272 $ 2,041 $ 12,820

87

Edgar Filing: Dynegy Acquisition, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 126

Table of Contents

Notes to New Dynegy Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

(a) Dynegy Historical Presentation�represents Dynegy Inc.�s historical unaudited condensed consolidated financial information derived from its
2006 Form 10-Q as of September 30, 2006.

(b) Contributed Entities Historical Presentation�represents the historical unaudited condensed combined financial statements of the Power
Generation Business of LS Power Development, LLC and Affiliates as of September 30, 2006 included elsewhere in this proxy